Bulletin  700-SE
Solid-State Relays
42
Overview/Product Selection
➊ Maximum load current when mounted on a heat sink.
Bulletin 700-SE
• 20 A (resistive) Max. Continuous Load (Output) Current with Heat Sink
• 264V AC Max. Load Voltage Range

Rated Output (Load)
Max. Current and
Voltage Range ➊
Rated Input
Control  Voltage Cat. No.
Factory-
stocked
Item
(single
pack)
Phototriac
Yes
No
 5 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE05GZZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE05GZZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE05GZZ24 ✔
 10 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE10GZZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE10GZZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE10GZZ24 ✔
 20 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE20GZZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE20GZZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE20GZZ24 ✔
No
 5 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE05GNZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE05GNZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE05GNZ24 ✔
 10 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE10GNZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE10GNZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE10GNZ24 ✔
 20 A at 100…240V AC
 5V DC 700-SE20GNZ05 ✔
 12V DC 700-SE20GNZ12 ✔
 24V DC 700-SE20GNZ24 ✔
Bulletin  700-SE
Solid-State Relays
43
Accessories

1V DC min. 700-SE_ _ _Z12 12V DC 9.6…14.4V DC 600 Ω ± 20% 800 Ω ± 20% 9.6V DC max.
700-SE_ _ _Z24 24V DC 19.2…28.8V DC 1.6k Ω ± 20% 19.2V DC max.
Load/Output Ratings
Cat. No.
Applicable Load
Rated Load Voltage Load Voltage Range
Continuous Load Current (Resistive)
Max. Inrush Current
➌
With Heat Sink ➋ Without Heat Sink ➋
Min. Max. Min. Max.
700-SE05…
100…240V AC 75…264V AC
0.1 A 5 A 0.1 A 5 A 60 A (@50/60 Hz,
1 cycle)
700-SE10… 0.1 A 10 A 0.1 A 5 A
150 A (@50/60 Hz,
1 cycle)
700-SE20… 0.1 A 20 A 0.1 A 5 A 220 A (@50/60 Hz,
1 cycle)
Characteristics
Item 700-SE_ _ _Z… 700-SE_ _ _N…
Load Switching Method/Device Triac